

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22281-22282/2008

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court on today when it is ready for hearing before the Hon'ble Court since 11th December, 2008.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar