

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22281-22282/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No. 111/1996 &
WP No. 2009/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, six weeks' further time is granted to file better
affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay in filing the
special leave petition. Reply thereto may be filed within the next three
weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master