

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22281-22282/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No. 111/1996 &
WP No. 2009/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy A.Khaladkar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
MS. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after two weeks.(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master