

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6438-6439/2009

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter on 08.01.2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER