

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6438-6439/2009

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([REMAIN ON BOARD])

Date : 06-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Additional Affidavit, if any, be filed within two days.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER