

ITEM NO.1504

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6438-6439/2009

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta.

The Civil Appeals are allowed, in terms of the Signed Judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File)